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Technical Specifications

LED model
Cree MC-E (RGBW), 

Cree XB-D (Dynamic White)

Source

RGBW
Red 625nm, Green 530nm, 
Blue 460nm, White 6500K

Dynamic White 2650K (95 CRI) / 6200K (93 CRI)

LED Color

Voltage range
12-24VDC

DO NOT HOT PLUG

Wattage 4.8W max

Dimming Compatability DMX

Connector Gantom Pro Cable Connector

Electrical

Ambient operating temperature 0-50° C

Cooling method passive

BTUs / hour 16 max

Thermal

Materials Machined aluminum

Bezel color options black, white, silver

IP rating IP60 - indoor only

Weight 195 grams (6.9 oz)

Physical
Fixture 2 years

Warranty

USA / Canada UL

Europe CE

Certifications

Channel Footprint
RGBW: 4

DW: 2

Channel Mapping
RGBW: 1 R, 2 G, 3 B, 4 W

DW: 1 CW, 2 WW

Addressing
Gantom Programmer App or 

DarkBox Programmer

Lowest Dimming Level 0.05%

DMX

GANTOM R4
DMX Controlled Downlight

Gantom Lighting & Controls, 25060 Avenue Stanford, Suite 115, Valencia, CA 91355 - 661-347-0779 - sales@gantom.com

Beam / Field Angle 1m Illuminance 2m Illuminance 3m Illuminance

RGBW Beam / Field Angle
Bare optics

16° / 32° 940 lx (87 fc) 260 lx (24 fc) 112 lx (10 fc)

RGBW Beam / Field Angle
Narrow diffuser - 1 notch - (C-HE10)

18° / 36° 771 lx (72 fc) 218 lx (20 fc) 98 lx (9 fc)

RGBW Beam / Field Angle
Medium diffuser - 2 notch - (C-HE30)

30° / 58° 330 lx (31 fc) 99 lx (9 fc) 44 lx (4 fc)

RGBW Beam / Field Angle
Wide diffuser - 3 notch - (C-HE80)

55° / 98° 100 lx (9 fc) 28 lx (3 fc) 13 lx (1 fc)

RGBW Beam / Field Angle
Assymmetric diffuser - U notch

16° / 46° short axis
 39° / 67° long axis

230 lx (21 fc) 66 lx (6 fc) 30 lx (3 fc)

DW Beam / Field Angle
Bare optics

23° / 44° 1400 lx (130 fc) 360 lx (33 fc) 160 lx (15 fc)

DW Beam / Field Angle
Narrow diffuser (C-HE10)

24° / 46° 900 lx (84 fc) 263 lx (24 fc) 115 lx (11 fc)

DW Beam / Field Angle
Medium diffuser (C-HE30)

34° / 63° 460 lx (43 fc) 125 lx (12 fc) 55 lx (5 fc)

DW Beam / Field Angle
Wide diffuser (C-HE80)

55° / 99° 114 lx (11 fc) 35 lx (3 fc) 16 lx (1 fc)

DW Beam / Field Angle
Assymmetric diffuser

30° / 50° short axis
 46° / 77° long axis

315 lx (29 fc) 83 lx (8 fc) 36 lx (3 fc)

Optical



Gantom Lighting & Controls | 25060 Avenue Stanford, Suite 115, Valencia, CA 91355 | 661-347-0779 | sales@gantom.com

TM-30 Results
Gantom DMX V2 and Gantom R4 Dynamic White

Gantom takes light source color rendition very seriously and strives to be a leading manufacturer of LED 
lighting fixtures that presents the subject in the best light, literally. Using the TM-30-20 documentation 
and tools provided by the Illumination Engineering Society (IES), we have generated the following report 
to help with your specification needs as it pertains to the Gantom DMX V2 Dynamic White and Gantom 
R4 Dynamic White fixtures. These fixtures feature a warm white chip at 2650K and a cool white chip at 
6200K. Both chips exhibit high preference and fidelity priority levels per Table E-2 of the ANSI/IES 
TM-30-20 standard.

TM-30-20 
Specification Criteria for 
Gantom DMX V2 Dynamic White & Gantom R4 Dynamic White

CCT
Preference 

Fidelity 
Priority

Rf Rg Rcs,h1 Rf,h1 Ra (CRI)

2650K P2/F2 91 97 -2% 93 95

4200K P1/F2 91 100 +1% 93 92

6200K P1/F2 90 99 +1% 92 93

Table E-2 of the ANSI/IES TM-30-20 Standard Available for Free Download: 
https://store.ies.org/product/tm-30-20-ies-method-for-evaluating-light-source-color-rendition/



Manufacturer:

Model:

x

y

u ' R a 95

v ' R 9 83

(CRI)

Colors are for visual orientation purposes only. Created with the ANSI/IES TM-30-18 Calculator Version 2.00.

Dynamic White LED - 100% WW 0% CW

3/19/2021

0.4637

0.4108

0.2649

0.5280

Gantom

Gantom DMX V2

This is a recommended method for displaying 
ANSI/IES TM-30-18 information.

ANSI/IES TM-30-18 Color Rendition Report

Source:

Date:

Notes: CIE 13.3-1995
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Manufacturer:

Model:

x

y

u ' R a 92

v ' R 9 84

ANSI/IES TM-30-18 Color Rendition Report

Source:

Date:

Notes: CIE 13.3-1995
(CRI)

Colors are for visual orientation purposes only. Created with the ANSI/IES TM-30-18 Calculator Version 2.00.

Dynamic White LED - 50% WW 50% CW

3/19/2021

0.3688

0.3555

0.2260

0.4901

Gantom

Gantom DMX V2

This is a recommended method for displaying 
ANSI/IES TM-30-18 information.
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Manufacturer:

Model:

x

y

u ' R a 93

v ' R 9 87

(CRI)

Colors are for visual orientation purposes only. Created with the ANSI/IES TM-30-18 Calculator Version 2.00.

Dynamic White LED - 0% WW 100% CW

3/19/2021

0.3191

0.3279

0.2027

0.4687

Gantom

Gantom DMX V2

This is a recommended method for displaying 
ANSI/IES TM-30-18 information.

ANSI/IES TM-30-18 Color Rendition Report

Source:

Date:

Notes: CIE 13.3-1995

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100

CE
S0

1

CE
S0

4

CE
S0

7

CE
S1

0

CE
S1

3

CE
S1

6

CE
S1

9

CE
S2

2

CE
S2

5

CE
S2

8

CE
S3

1

CE
S3

4

CE
S3

7

CE
S4

0

CE
S4

3

CE
S4

6

CE
S4

9

CE
S5

2

CE
S5

5

CE
S5

8

CE
S6

1

CE
S6

4

CE
S6

7

CE
S7

0

CE
S7

3

CE
S7

6

CE
S7

9

CE
S8

2

CE
S8

5

CE
S8

8

CE
S9

1

CE
S9

4

CE
S9

7

Co
lo

r S
am

pl
e 

Fi
de

lit
y 

(R
f,C

ES
i)

380 430 480 530 580 630 680 730 780

Ra
di

an
t P

ow
er

 
(E

qu
al

 L
um

in
ou

s F
lu

x)

Wavelength (nm)

Reference Test

0.
02

0.
00

-0
.0

4

-0
.0

5

-0
.0

4

0.
01 0.
03 0.

08 0.
11

0.
07

0.
02

-0
.0

5

-0
.0

5

-0
.0

2

-0
.0

7

0.
03

-0.5
-0.4
-0.3
-0.2
-0.1
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5

Lo
ca

l H
ue

 S
hi

ft
 (R

hs
,h

j)

92 95 92 90
84

92 93
86 88 87 90 92 91 93

86
94

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Lo
ca

l C
ol

or
 F

id
el

ity
 (R

f,h
j)

Hue-Angle Bin (j)

1% 2% 1%

-3
%

-1
0% -6

% -3
% -1
%

2% 3% 5% 2% 1%

-2
%

6%

-1
%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

Lo
ca

l C
hr

om
a 

Sh
ift

 (R
cs

,h
j)

-20%

20%

1

2

3
45

16

6

7

8

9

10 15

11

12 13

14 Duv

90

CCT

99

-0.0005

RgRf

6172 K


	Gantom R4.pdf
	Gantom R4
	Spec Sheet
	Datasheet


	Gantom TM-30-20 for Dynamic White Fixtures.pdf
	Gantom DMX V2 - TM-30 Intro.pdf
	Gantom DMX V2 - TM-30 Intro
	TM-30 Intro


	Binder1.pdf
	V2 - 2650K
	Full Report

	V2 - 4200K
	Full Report

	V2 - 6200K
	Full Report




